CABLE ENTRIES AND PIPE ENTRIES
FOR SUBSTATIONS, SWITCH GEAR AND ENGINEERING BUILDINGS
CONSTRUCTED USING CONVENTIONAL METHODS
Always. Reliable. Tight.
2
For substations, switch gear and engineering buildings constructed using conventional methods
CABLE ENTRIES AND PIPE ENTRIES

1 x installation instructions
KKS
ordering example:
KKS 338
comprise:
1x HSI 150-DFK,
1x HSI 150-S3,
2x SEG 3/26,
1x SEG 8/15,
1x GMS
–
ACCESSORIES SEGMENTO
Item Article code Article number Figure
Torque screwdriver
(1,2 Nm) SEGMENTO
with acoustic signal
DMS 2300300000
Special lubricant
SEGMENTO 10 g
GMS 2300310000
Assignment template SEGMENTO
to determin the suitable segments
according to the cable diameter
BSS 2300320000
20
Fire protection
GASTIGHT AND WATERTIGHT FIRE BARRIER S 90
HSS UNIVERSAL FIRE-RESISTANT SEALING FOR CABLE ENTRY HSI 150
Item Sealing Article code
Article
number
Figure
Approval no: Z-19.15-1906  – fire protection S90
Gastight fire protection set in conjunction with
system sealing HSI 150 comprising:
fire-stop pads 1 x HVS-K720, 1 x HVS-K400, 4
x HVS -K250 / 2, 4 x HVS-KB-60, label, stainless
steel belt
SEGMENTO/
system cover
HSS-
150 / SEG / D / DG
2600030000
Gastight fire protection set in conjunction with
system sealing HSI 150 comprising:
fire-stop pads 2 x HVS-K400, 3 x HVS-K250, 3
x HVS-KB-60, label, stainless steel belt
HRD press seal HSS-150 / HRD 2600030001
 HSS – FIRE PROTECTION SET AND TOOLS
Artikel
Core drill hole / wall
sleeve ID (mm)
Article code
Article
number
Figure
Approval no: Z-19.15-1906 – fire protection S90
Gastight fire protection set in conjunction with
HRD comprising:
fire-stop pads 2 x HVS-K250, 3 x HVS-KB-60,
1 x label, stainless steel belt
up to 100
HSS-100-
KB / FR-HRD
2600030002
Gastight fire protection set in conjunction with
HRD comprising:
fire-stop pads 2 x HVS-K400, 3 x HVS -K250,
3 x HVS-KB-60, 1 x label, stainless steel belt
up to 150
HSS-150-
KB / FR-HRD
2600030003